
Wake Forest (13-13,3-11 ACC) -vs- Louisville (23-4,13-1 ACC)
02/12/26 at KFC Yum! Center, Louisville, KY

 
 

 
 
Wake Forest 67

Louisville 86

Date: 02/12/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 7,436
Site: KFC Yum! Center, Louisville, KY
Referees: Toni Patillo, Jules Gallilen, Mark Berger

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wake Forest 9 9 21 28 67
Louisville 21 22 27 16 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Oliver,Grace * 32 8-11 3-5 1-1 2-7 9 3 1 2 1 0 20
02 Sørbye,Aurora * 36 5-9 0-3 2-5 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 1 12
00 Brown,Milan * 23 5-9 1-1 1-3 2-4 6 1 2 6 0 0 12
09 Bird,Opal * 30 3-6 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 1 8
14 Carter,Mary * 28 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 0 5
05 Jones,Caitlyn 22 3-6 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 0 4 2 0 1 8
15 Moore,Kennedy 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
44 Johns,Emily 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 0 0
35 Galbavy,Grace 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Jordan,Madisyn 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-52 8-18 5-11 7-21 28 9 15 22 1 3 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 11-17   64.71 % 5-8   62.50 % 1-3   33.33 %
Total 27-52   51.9 % 8-18   44.4 % 5-11   45.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Ziegler,Laura * 18 6-8 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 5 0 0 0 13
22 Roberts,Tajianna * 25 4-9 4-7 0-0 1-3 4 1 4 2 0 2 12
11 Istanbulluoglu,Elif * 16 4-6 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 10
09 Hardy,Anaya * 10 2-3 0-0 2-4 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
04 Randolph,Mackenly * 19 1-4 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 0 3 2 1 1 4
23 Jones,Skylar 18 4-9 0-1 1-1 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 3 9
21 Bender,Reagan 15 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 9
01 Scott,Reyna 27 4-6 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 8 0 0 2 8
24 Mbugua,Grace 15 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 6
02 Berry,Imari 16 1-5 1-3 2-2 2-0 2 2 1 2 0 1 5
12 Putra,Yevheniia 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 1 2
05 Graves,Rebekah 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-66 11-25 7-9 11-20 31 13 25 11 1 14 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 4-6   66.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 4-6   66.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-8   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 34-66   51.5 % 11-25   44.0 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wake Forest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisville
09:55 TURNOVER  by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY

TURNOVER  by BROWN,MILAN 09:32
09:18 MISS JUMPER by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MARY --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MILAN(in the paint) 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
08:51 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

-- ASSIST  by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
08:29 FOUL  by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

TURNOVER  by SøRBYE,AURORA 08:27
08:27 STEAL  by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
08:14 MISS LAYUP by HARDY,ANAYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ZIEGLER,LAURA
BLOCK  by OLIVER,GRACE 08:14

08:11 MISS TIPIN by ZIEGLER,LAURA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MILAN --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,MARY(in the paint) 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,LAURA
07:48 TURNOVER  by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY

MISS 3PTR by SøRBYE,AURORA 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

07:16 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
STEAL  by BIRD,OPAL 07:16
GOOD LAYUP by SøRBYE,AURORA(in the paint) 07:09 2-3 H 1
FOUL  by CARTER,MARY 06:46

06:46 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by HARDY,ANAYA
06:46 MISS FT by HARDY,ANAYA

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by BIRD,OPAL 06:31

06:31 STEAL  by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
06:24 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,ANAYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF
MISS JUMPER by SøRBYE,AURORA(in the paint) 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
05:45 2-9 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF

-- ASSIST  by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
FOUL  by OLIVER,GRACE 05:22
TURNOVER  by OLIVER,GRACE 05:22

05:22 SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
05:22 SUB OUT by HARDY,ANAYA
05:22 SUB IN by SCOTT,REYNA
05:22 SUB IN by JONES,SKYLAR

SUB OUT by BROWN,MILAN 05:22
SUB IN by JONES,CAITLYN 05:22

05:08 MISS JUMPER by JONES,SKYLAR
REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,GRACE --

04:42 FOUL  by ZIEGLER,LAURA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42

04:42 SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,LAURA
04:42 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
04:42 SUB IN by BERRY,IMARI
04:42 SUB IN by MBUGUA,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by BIRD,OPAL 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by MBUGUA,GRACE

04:06 2-12 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,IMARI
-- ASSIST  by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF

MISS 3PTR by SøRBYE,AURORA 03:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:24
03:24 SUB OUT by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF
03:24 SUB IN by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

SUB OUT by OLIVER,GRACE 03:24
SUB IN by MOORE,KENNEDY 03:24

03:03 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNEDY --
GOOD LAYUP by SøRBYE,AURORA(in the paint) 02:49 4-12 H 8
ASSIST  by JONES,CAITLYN --

02:26 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,IMARI
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,SKYLAR

02:22 4-14 H 10 GOOD TIPIN by JONES,SKYLAR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MOORE,KENNEDY 02:01

02:01 STEAL  by JONES,SKYLAR
01:56 MISS JUMPER by JONES,SKYLAR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BERRY,IMARI
01:48 MISS JUMPER by MBUGUA,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MARY --
TURNOVER  by CARTER,MARY 01:42

01:42 STEAL  by JONES,SKYLAR
01:39 4-16 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,SKYLAR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,REYNA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:39
SUB OUT by CARTER,MARY 01:39
SUB IN by BROWN,MILAN 01:39
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MILAN(in the paint) 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,REYNA
01:21 4-19 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

-- ASSIST  by BERRY,IMARI
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CAITLYN(in the paint) 01:03 6-19 H 13

00:44 MISS JUMPER by MBUGUA,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNEDY --

00:40 FOUL  by BERRY,IMARI
SUB OUT by MOORE,KENNEDY 00:40
SUB IN by OLIVER,GRACE 00:40
GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER,GRACE 00:29 9-19 H 10
ASSIST  by BIRD,OPAL --

00:12 9-21 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MBUGUA,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wake Forest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisville
TURNOVER  by OLIVER,GRACE 09:38

09:38 STEAL  by BERRY,IMARI
09:31 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,REYNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MILAN --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,MILAN 09:15

09:15 STEAL  by JONES,SKYLAR
09:12 9-23 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,SKYLAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by BROWN,MILAN 09:12
09:12 9-24 H 15 GOOD FT by JONES,SKYLAR

TURNOVER  by BIRD,OPAL 08:56
08:56 STEAL  by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
08:41 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,MILAN 08:24

08:24 SUB OUT by MBUGUA,GRACE
08:24 SUB IN by ZIEGLER,LAURA

SUB OUT by BIRD,OPAL 08:24
SUB IN by JOHNS,EMILY 08:24



08:07 FOUL  by BERRY,IMARI
08:07 TURNOVER  by BERRY,IMARI

SUB OUT by BROWN,MILAN 08:07
SUB IN by CARTER,MARY 08:07
GOOD LAYUP by SøRBYE,AURORA(in the paint) 07:50 11-24 H 13

07:50 FOUL  by JONES,SKYLAR
07:49 SUB OUT by JONES,SKYLAR
07:49 SUB IN by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY

MISS FT by SøRBYE,AURORA 07:49
-- REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY

07:34 11-26 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by ZIEGLER,LAURA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CAITLYN(in the paint) 07:12 13-26 H 13
ASSIST  by JOHNS,EMILY --

06:52 13-28 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by ZIEGLER,LAURA
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,REYNA

TURNOVER  by SøRBYE,AURORA 06:30
06:30 STEAL  by SCOTT,REYNA
06:26 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

SUB OUT by JONES,CAITLYN 06:26
SUB IN by JORDAN,MADISYN 06:26
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,GRACE(in the paint) 06:00 15-28 H 13
ASSIST  by JOHNS,EMILY --

05:39 MISS 3PTR by ZIEGLER,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MARY --

05:25 FOUL  by SCOTT,REYNA
05:25 SUB OUT by SCOTT,REYNA
05:25 SUB IN by JONES,SKYLAR

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,MADISYN 05:23
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,GRACE --
GOOD TIPIN by OLIVER,GRACE(in the paint) 05:18 17-28 H 11

05:04 17-30 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZIEGLER,LAURA

MISS 3PTR by SøRBYE,AURORA 04:41
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

04:27 MISS LAYUP by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,GRACE --
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,MADISYN(in the paint) 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,SKYLAR
FOUL  by JOHNS,EMILY 03:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51

03:51 SUB OUT by BERRY,IMARI
03:51 SUB IN by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF

SUB OUT by SøRBYE,AURORA 03:51
SUB OUT by OLIVER,GRACE 03:51
SUB IN by JONES,CAITLYN 03:51
SUB IN by BIRD,OPAL 03:51

03:51 17-31 H 14 GOOD FT by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
03:51 17-32 H 15 GOOD FT by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY

FOUL  by JOHNS,EMILY 03:40
TURNOVER  by JOHNS,EMILY 03:40

03:40 SUB OUT by JONES,SKYLAR
03:40 SUB IN by SCOTT,REYNA

SUB OUT by JORDAN,MADISYN 03:40
SUB IN by GALBAVY,GRACE 03:40

03:26 17-34 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,REYNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZIEGLER,LAURA

SUB OUT by CARTER,MARY 03:04
SUB IN by SøRBYE,AURORA 03:04
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CAITLYN 02:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:52



SUB OUT by JOHNS,EMILY 02:52
SUB IN by OLIVER,GRACE 02:52

02:39 17-36 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by ZIEGLER,LAURA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,REYNA

TURNOVER  by JONES,CAITLYN 02:18
02:18 STEAL  by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF
02:10 17-39 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

-- ASSIST  by ZIEGLER,LAURA
MISS JUMPER by BIRD,OPAL(in the paint) 01:48

01:48 BLOCK  by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CAITLYN --

01:43 FOUL  by SCOTT,REYNA
GOOD FT by JONES,CAITLYN 01:43 18-39 H 21
MISS FT by JONES,CAITLYN 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF
01:25 18-41 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZIEGLER,LAURA
MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,GRACE 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,LAURA
00:46 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,REYNA

REBOUND DEF by GALBAVY,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by SøRBYE,AURORA 00:25

00:25 SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,LAURA
00:25 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
00:25 SUB IN by BERRY,IMARI
00:25 SUB IN by MBUGUA,GRACE

SUB OUT by OLIVER,GRACE 00:25
SUB IN by MOORE,KENNEDY 00:25

00:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:07 SUB OUT by BERRY,IMARI
00:07 SUB IN by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
00:05 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,REYNA
00:00 18-43 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,REYNA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wake Forest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisville
10:00 SUB OUT by SCOTT,REYNA
10:00 SUB OUT by MBUGUA,GRACE
10:00 SUB IN by ZIEGLER,LAURA
10:00 SUB IN by HARDY,ANAYA

SUB OUT by JONES,CAITLYN 10:00
SUB OUT by MOORE,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB OUT by GALBAVY,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by BROWN,MILAN 10:00
SUB IN by OLIVER,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by CARTER,MARY 10:00

09:47 18-45 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,ANAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MILAN(in the paint) 09:31 20-45 H 25
09:13 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MARY --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MILAN(in the paint) 08:58
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,MARY --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,MARY 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
08:36 MISS 3PTR by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,ANAYA
FOUL  by OLIVER,GRACE 08:32



08:32 MISS FT by HARDY,ANAYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:32 20-46 H 26 GOOD FT by HARDY,ANAYA
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,GRACE(in the paint) 08:11 22-46 H 24

08:11 FOUL  by ZIEGLER,LAURA
GOOD FT by OLIVER,GRACE 08:11 23-46 H 23
FOUL  by OLIVER,GRACE 07:58

07:51 23-48 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by ZIEGLER,LAURA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MILAN(in the paint) 07:30 25-48 H 23

07:20 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

07:14 MISS 3PTR by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,ANAYA

07:04 25-51 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF
-- ASSIST  by ZIEGLER,LAURA

GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,GRACE(in the paint) 06:42 27-51 H 24
ASSIST  by BIRD,OPAL --

06:29 MISS JUMPER by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY

06:19 27-54 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by ZIEGLER,LAURA
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by SøRBYE,AURORA(in the paint) 05:58 29-54 H 25
05:39 29-57 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

-- ASSIST  by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER,GRACE 05:18 32-57 H 25
ASSIST  by CARTER,MARY --

04:54 32-59 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by ZIEGLER,LAURA
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MILAN(in the paint) 04:38
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MILAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:30

04:30 FOUL  by ZIEGLER,LAURA
04:30 SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,LAURA
04:30 SUB OUT by HARDY,ANAYA
04:30 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
04:30 SUB IN by SCOTT,REYNA
04:30 SUB IN by PUTRA,YEVHENIIA
04:30 SUB IN by BENDER,REAGAN

SUB OUT by CARTER,MARY 04:30
SUB IN by JONES,CAITLYN 04:30
MISS FT by SøRBYE,AURORA 04:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SøRBYE,AURORA 04:30 33-59 H 26

04:10 33-61 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by PUTRA,YEVHENIIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,REYNA

03:46 FOUL  by PUTRA,YEVHENIIA
03:46 SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
03:46 SUB OUT by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF
03:46 SUB IN by BERRY,IMARI
03:46 SUB IN by JONES,SKYLAR

SUB OUT by BIRD,OPAL 03:46
SUB IN by JOHNS,EMILY 03:46
MISS FT by SøRBYE,AURORA 03:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SøRBYE,AURORA 03:46 34-61 H 27

03:36 TURNOVER  by BERRY,IMARI
STEAL  by SøRBYE,AURORA 03:36
TURNOVER  by BROWN,MILAN 03:25

03:25 STEAL  by BENDER,REAGAN
03:07 MISS JUMPER by JONES,SKYLAR

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MILAN --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,MILAN 03:02

02:45 MISS LAYUP by JONES,SKYLAR(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,GRACE --
SUB OUT by BROWN,MILAN 02:27
SUB IN by CARTER,MARY 02:27
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,MARY 02:17 37-61 H 24
ASSIST  by JONES,CAITLYN --

01:54 37-63 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,REYNA
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CAITLYN 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,REYNA
01:18 37-66 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by BENDER,REAGAN

-- ASSIST  by JONES,SKYLAR
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,MARY 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,SKYLAR
00:49 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,IMARI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BERRY,IMARI
FOUL  by JOHNS,EMILY 00:48
SUB OUT by OLIVER,GRACE 00:48
SUB IN by BIRD,OPAL 00:48

00:48 37-67 H 30 GOOD FT by BERRY,IMARI
00:48 37-68 H 31 GOOD FT by BERRY,IMARI

GOOD LAYUP by SøRBYE,AURORA(in the paint) 00:41 39-68 H 29
00:21 MISS JUMPER by BERRY,IMARI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PUTRA,YEVHENIIA
FOUL  by SøRBYE,AURORA 00:20

00:11 39-70 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,REYNA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BIRD,OPAL 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PUTRA,YEVHENIIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wake Forest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisville
GOOD 3PTR by BIRD,OPAL 09:51 42-70 H 28
ASSIST  by JONES,CAITLYN --

09:39 TURNOVER  by JONES,SKYLAR
STEAL  by JONES,CAITLYN 09:39
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CAITLYN(in the paint) 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,SKYLAR
08:58 SUB OUT by BERRY,IMARI
08:58 SUB IN by GRAVES,REBEKAH
08:58 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,IMARI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JONES,CAITLYN 08:45

08:45 STEAL  by SCOTT,REYNA
08:41 42-72 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,REYNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,MARY(in the paint) 08:18 44-72 H 28
ASSIST  by SøRBYE,AURORA --

08:02 TURNOVER  by PUTRA,YEVHENIIA
08:02 SUB OUT by PUTRA,YEVHENIIA
08:02 SUB IN by MBUGUA,GRACE

SUB OUT by JONES,CAITLYN 08:02
SUB OUT by BIRD,OPAL 08:02
SUB IN by BROWN,MILAN 08:02
SUB IN by OLIVER,GRACE 08:02
TURNOVER  by JOHNS,EMILY 07:52

07:52 STEAL  by GRAVES,REBEKAH
07:43 MISS JUMPER by MBUGUA,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,GRACE --
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,GRACE(in the paint) 07:26 46-72 H 26
ASSIST  by JOHNS,EMILY --

07:05 46-74 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,SKYLAR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,MARY 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,REYNA



SUB OUT by JOHNS,EMILY 06:47
SUB IN by BIRD,OPAL 06:47

06:32 46-77 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by BENDER,REAGAN
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,REYNA

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MILAN 06:13 49-77 H 28
ASSIST  by CARTER,MARY --

06:00 49-79 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by MBUGUA,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,REYNA

MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,GRACE(in the paint) 05:46
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MILAN --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,MARY 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,REYNA
05:33 MISS 3PTR by JONES,SKYLAR

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MILAN --
05:13 FOUL  by BENDER,REAGAN
05:13 SUB OUT by JONES,SKYLAR
05:13 SUB IN by PUTRA,YEVHENIIA

GOOD FT by BROWN,MILAN 05:13 50-79 H 29
MISS FT by BROWN,MILAN 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MBUGUA,GRACE
05:01 50-82 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by BENDER,REAGAN

-- ASSIST  by PUTRA,YEVHENIIA
GOOD LAYUP by BIRD,OPAL(in the paint) 04:46 52-82 H 30
ASSIST  by OLIVER,GRACE --

04:32 52-84 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by GRAVES,REBEKAH
GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER,GRACE 04:20 55-84 H 29
ASSIST  by BROWN,MILAN --

04:07 MISS JUMPER by GRAVES,REBEKAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,GRACE --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MILAN(in the paint) 03:50 57-84 H 27

03:36 MISS 3PTR by BENDER,REAGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,REYNA

03:21 57-86 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by MBUGUA,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,REYNA

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MILAN(in the paint) 03:08 59-86 H 27
03:08 FOUL  by PUTRA,YEVHENIIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:08
03:08 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by SøRBYE,AURORA 03:08
SUB OUT by CARTER,MARY 03:08
SUB IN by JONES,CAITLYN 03:08
SUB IN by GALBAVY,GRACE 03:08
MISS FT by BROWN,MILAN 03:08
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,MILAN 03:02

03:02 STEAL  by PUTRA,YEVHENIIA
02:51 TURNOVER  by GRAVES,REBEKAH
02:26 FOUL  by PUTRA,YEVHENIIA

MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,GRACE 02:19
REBOUND OFF by BIRD,OPAL --
GOOD 3PTR by BIRD,OPAL 02:10 62-86 H 24
ASSIST  by JONES,CAITLYN --

01:49 MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,REBEKAH
REBOUND DEF by GALBAVY,GRACE --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CAITLYN 01:38 65-86 H 21
ASSIST  by BROWN,MILAN --

01:21 MISS 3PTR by MBUGUA,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by BIRD,OPAL --
MISS JUMPER by GALBAVY,GRACE 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MBUGUA,GRACE
00:56 TURNOVER  by GRAVES,REBEKAH

SUB OUT by BROWN,MILAN 00:56



SUB OUT by BIRD,OPAL 00:56
SUB OUT by OLIVER,GRACE 00:56
SUB IN by MOORE,KENNEDY 00:56
SUB IN by JORDAN,MADISYN 00:56
SUB IN by JOHNS,EMILY 00:56
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,KENNEDY 00:42 67-86 H 19

00:32 MISS 3PTR by BENDER,REAGAN
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNEDY --
TURNOVER  by GALBAVY,GRACE 00:09

00:09 STEAL  by MBUGUA,GRACE


